

**Ejectment suit 199 of 2020.**

**( C.N.R. No:- WB PS 01000332 2020)**

**Before Smt. Chaitali Chatterjee Das:- Ld. Chief Judge.**

03.

29/01/2021.

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance. Today plaintiff files hazira along with postal registration receipt affixed on it and postal track report. Today one petition has been filed by Ld. Advocate Sri Rama Kanta Sharma praying for fixing another date for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant and also for filing necessary application. However, in absence of vakalatnama the instant petition cannot be entertained, let the same be kept with the case record.

Record reveals that as per bailiff report dt 13/01/2021, process were returned unserved and neither any postal cover or a/d has been received till date.

For ends of justice, case is adjourned.

To. (26/02/2021) for awaiting postal report and taking steps by the parties in accordance with law.

Cj.

Chief Judge

**J.O. Code WB 01 056.**

