

Ejectment suit 199 of 2020
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)

Before Sri. Siddhartha Kanjilal, Ld. Chief Judge.

04.

26-02-2021.

Today is fixed for awaiting postal report and taking steps by the parties in accordance with law.

Today plaintiff files hazira.

Record reveals that one A/D card has arrived on 25-02-2021.

Today one Ld. Advocate for the defendant appears and prays for time for filing vakalatnama, on the grounds stated there in. Copy not served but attached, let the same be kept in the case record. None appears for the plaintiff.

Since vakalatnama has not been filed by the Ld. Advocate, the petition of the defendant cannot be entertained at this stage.

Fix 01-03-2021 for filing vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant and taking steps in accordance with law.

Chief Judge.
J.O. Code. WB1057