

Ejectment Suit 199 of 2020.

[CNR No WBPS 01 000332 2020]

Before – Sonia Majumdar- Ld. Chief Judge.

Order No:-17.

11-01-2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 of C.P. Code , w/o if any in the meantime together with framing of issues and taking steps by the defendant for payment of due maintenance charges and corporation taxes.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira and affidavit –in- Opposition against the petition u/s 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

The petition u/o 39 Rule 7 of C.P. Code filed by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Ld. Advocates for both sides in full.

Fix. **31.01.2023** for passing order in respect of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 of C.P. Code and framing of issue together with taking steps by the defendant for payment of due maintenance charges and corporation taxes.

Chief Judge.

J.O .Code:- WB 01128.