

Ejectment suit 199 of 2020
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

24.

20-12-2023.

Today is fixed for submission of commissioner's report.

Both parties file haziras.

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

On repeated calls none appeared on behalf of the defendant.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Today Ld. Advocate Commissioner submit his report. Let the same be kept in the case record.

This court finds that the suit is ready for trial. Let the case record be transfer to **Ld. 2nd Bench P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.** Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on **03-02-2024.**

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge

J.O. Code WB 01244