

EJECTMENT SUIT NO :- 199 OF 2020
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order no. - 29

Dt. 19.08.2024

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W-1.

Both sides file hazira.

P.W-1 cross-examined in part.

P.W-1 produced document which is marked as Exhibit 6 (with objection).

At this stage, defendant files a petition with a prayer for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

To 22.11.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.