

Ej- 199/20  
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000332-2020)  
(J.O. Code – WB- 01165)

Before:- Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench.

31

28/01/25

Today is fixed for fr. cross examination of P.W-1.

Pltff file hazira.

Defdt prays for time on the grounds stated therein, which is considered and allowed.

The prayer of pltff to withdraw exhibit 1 and 2 from the record is allowed on condition to produce certified copy of the same and with an undertaking to refile the same as and when called for.

To 04/03/25 for fr. cross examination of P.W-1.

Sd/-

Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench.

P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Later

After passing the above order Ld. Eng. Commissioner files a petn.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

Sd/-

Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench.

P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.



