

Ej- 199/20
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000332-2020)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01165)

32
04/03/25

Today is fixed for fr. cross examination of P.W-1 as last chance.

Pltff files hazira.

Defdt prays for time on the ground of eye operation of Ld, Advocate for the defdt. Which is considered and allowed.

Thereafter, hd. the petn dt. 28.01.25 filed by the Ld.

Engineer commissioner. He has submitted bill of Rs. 5000/-.

As his prayer he is permitted to receive remaining amount of Rs. 5000/- and file the receipt of the same.

To 06/05/25 for fr. cross examination of P.W-1 positively and filing receipt for showing payment of cost.

Sd/
Judge, 2nd Bench.
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

