

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 199 OF 2020
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)

Before Smt. A. Bhattacharya, Ld. Judge, 5th Bench.

Order no. - 34
Dt. 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1 and payment of cost.

Both parties filed hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

The record is placed before me.

Ld. Engineer Commissioner filed hazira and intimated the court that he has not received remaining amount of his bill from the plaintiff.

To 11.09.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W-1 and payment of cost by the plaintiff.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.