

EJECTION SUIT NO. :- 199 OF 2020  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)  
(JO CODE No. WB01165)  
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. - 35

Dt. 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for Further cross examination of P.W.1  
and payment of cost by the plaintiff .

Both parties file Hazira.

Plaintiff files a receipt showing payment of Engineer  
Commissioner's cost of Rs 5000/- supported by a firisti.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Learned Advocate for both sides are present.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petition along with photocopy  
of medical documents praying for adjournment on the grounds  
stated therein.

Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

To 07.01.2026 for Further cross examination of P.W.1.

Sd/-  
Judge, Bench - II  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.