

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 199 OF 2020
(CNR No. WBPS01-000332-2020)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. - 37
Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for Further cross-examination of P.W.1.
Both parties file Hazira.
Learned Advocate for both sides are present.
Learned Advocate for the Defendant submitted that the Plaintiff has not served copy of documents upon which he is relying.
Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff asked for adjournment today and submitted that he will serve the same to the Defendant in few days.
On this ground the suit is adjourned today with strong direction upon the Plaintiff to serve the copy of exhibited documents upon the Defendant by the next date i.d necessary order shall be passed.
To 11.06.2026 for Further cross-examination of P.W.1.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.